



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 16/17: 10

Response Letter

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 06.04.16.

I am pleased that we are now able to provide you with a response to your request as shown below.

You requested:

How many times in March 2016 were your trust hospitals under a red or black alert?

Please state which hospitals were affected and how long each hospital was affected.

Please could you provide the same information for March 2011?

Response from Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH):

	Red alert spells	Black alert spells
March 2016	The Trust was under red alert twice. Each event lasting for 9 and 20 days respectively.	There was one black alert lasting 2 days
March 2011	The Trust was under red alert on 4 occasions for the following duration: <ul style="list-style-type: none">• 4 days• 6 days• 4 days• 2 days	zero